
ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE
APRIL / MAY 2018 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES
AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGE

DR. MAHALINGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SNS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

THIAGARAJAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

K.S.RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

SETHU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - SALEM

KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE

KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

VELALAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

BANNARI AMMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

RAJALAKSHMI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

K.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

M.KUMARASAMY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, COIMBATORE

MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

MUTHAYAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - BARGUR

Name of the College

1605

3300

3375

1948

3686

3457

3936

4156

4628

1882

6880

5161

6000

4117

1581

6669

3817

3828

2766

1543

2975

2678

3884

2593

3365

2029

5041

2902

2296

2521

1180

1053

192

No. of
Students
Appeared

1476

2937

2982

1635

3093

2870

3220

3382

3743

1506

5448

4071

4693

3207

1223

5151

2905

2900

2084

1161

2229

2006

2899

1919

2470

1474

3582

2001

1492

1604

712

572

83

No. of
Students
Passed

 91.96

 89.00

 88.36

 83.93

 83.91

 83.02

 81.81

 81.38

 80.88

 80.02

 79.19

 78.88

 78.22

 77.90

 77.36

 77.24

 76.11

 75.76

 75.34

 75.24

 74.92

 74.91

 74.64

 74.01

 73.40

 72.65

 71.06

 68.95

 64.98

 63.63

 60.34

 54.32

 43.23

Percentage
of 

Pass
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Sl.
No.

2620

4960

2706

4965

2726

5008

2618

2607

4917

2615

2711

2712

2006

2719

2723

2702

2722

2710

4962

1211

2613

2715

2608

2005

2609

1219

2601

2007

2708

2611

4964

2610

2603

TNEA
Code

NAMAKKAL

VIRUDHUNAGAR

COIMBATORE

VIRUDHUNAGAR

COIMBATORE

MADURAI

SALEM

NAMAKKAL

VIRUDHUNAGAR

SALEM

ERODE

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

ERODE

ERODE

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

TUTICORIN

KANCHEEPURAM

NAMAKKAL

ERODE

KARUR

COIMBATORE

NAMAKKAL

KANCHEEPURAM

KRISHNAGIRI

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

NAMAKKAL

THIRUNELVELI

NAMAKKAL

KRISHNAGIRI

District


