ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE APRIL / MAY 2018 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

SI. No.	TNEA Code	Name of the College	District	No. of Students Appeared	No. of Students Passed	Percentage of Pass
1	2620	VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN	NAMAKKAL	1605	1476	91.96
2	4960	MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGE	VIRUDHUNAGAR	3300	2937	89.00
3	2706	DR. MAHALINGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3375	2982	88.36
4	4965	P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE	VIRUDHUNAGAR	1948	1635	83.93
5	2726	SNS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3686	3093	83.91
6	5008	THIAGARAJAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	MADURAI	3457	2870	83.02
7	2618	SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	SALEM	3936	3220	81.81
8	2607	K.S.RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	NAMAKKAL	4156	3382	81.38
9	4917	SETHU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	VIRUDHUNAGAR	4628	3743	80.88
10	2615	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - SALEM	SALEM	1882	1506	80.02
11	2711	KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	6880	5448	79.19
12	2712	KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	5161	4071	78.88
13	2006	P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	6000	4693	78.22
14	2719	SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	COIMBATORE	4117	3207	77.90
15	2723	VELALAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	ERODE	1581	1223	77.36
16	2702	BANNARI AMMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	ERODE	6669	5151	77.24
17	2722	SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3817	2905	76.11
18	2710	KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	COIMBATORE	3828	2900	75.76
19	4962	NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	TUTICORIN	2766	2084	75.34
20	1211	RAJALAKSHMI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	KANCHEEPURAM	1543	1161	75.24
21	2613	K.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	NAMAKKAL	2975	2229	74.92
22	2715	NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	2678	2006	74.91
23	2608	M.KUMARASAMY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KARUR	3884	2899	74.64
24	2005	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, COIMBATORE	COIMBATORE	2593	1919	74.01
25	2609	MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	3365	2470	73.40
26	1219	SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KANCHEEPURAM	2029	1474	72.65
27	2601	ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KRISHNAGIRI	5041	3582	71.06
28	2007	COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	2902	2001	68.95
29	2708	HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	2296	1492	64.98
30	2611	PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	2521	1604	63.63
31	4964	PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	THIRUNELVELI	1180	712	60.34
32	2610	MUTHAYAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	1053	572	54.32
33	2603	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - BARGUR	KRISHNAGIRI	192	83	43.23